
Table 1. State Subsidy of Parliament Groups in Dollars, 1997-2000 
 

 
Parties 

Democratic 
Convention 

of 
Romania 

Party of 
Social 

Democracy 
in 

Romania* 

Union of 
Social 

Democracy

Party of 
Romanian 
National 

Unity 

Hungarian 
Democratic 

Union of 
Romania 

Party of 
Greater 

Romania 

1997 584,431.86 420,770.55 301,417.59 155,622.36 187,068.39 161,339.82 

1998 723,823.35 521,126.75 373,307.91 192,739.35 231,685.51 199,820.47 

1999 655,367.57 471,841.62 338,002.28 174,511.07 209,773.88 180,992.49 

2000 741,111.39 533,573.01 382,223.72 197,342.60 237,218.92 204,592.84 

Notes: Once the parliament convened after the 1996 elections, there were nine 
parliamentary factions including two separate parliamentary factions for the CDR. I have 
combined the subsidy for these parties into a single CDR total. In addition while the 
ethnic minority parties are listed as a separate faction, it was unclear whether they 
received a base, and therefore, they have been excluded from this analysis. The 
calculation of these sums was based on government decision 756 published in Monitorul 
Oficial al României (1996a). For any questions regarding the methodology of this 
calculation, please contact the author. These data were computed by the author based on 
budget revenues reported by the IMF. See Romania: Selected Issues and Statistical 
Appendix (2001).  
*The 1996 law provides that no party may receive five times the base subsidy in any 
year. Therefore the PDSR was the only party that exceeded this amount (in every year) 
and had a lower adjusted. In 1997, the pre-adjusted amount $571,579.27, in 1998 the 
amount was $461,506.47, in 1999 the amount was  $517,522.04 and in 2000, the amount 
was $585,230.44. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



Table 2. State Subsidy of Parliament Groups in Dollars, 2001 
 
     Parties 

Social 
Democratic 

Pole of 
Romania* 

Democratic 
Party 

National 
Liberal Party

Hungarian 
Democratic 

Union of 
Romania 

Greater 
Romanian 

Party 

2001 644,337** 244,821.48 242,186.16 231,644.88 447,741.12 
Notes: While the ethnic minority parties are listed as a separate faction, it was unclear 
whether they received a base, and therefore, they have been excluded from this analysis. 
The calculation of these sums was based on government decision 756 published in 
Monitorul Oficial al României (1996a). For any questions regarding the methodology of 
this calculation, please contact the author. These data were computed by the author based 
on budget revenues reported by the Ministry of Finance (these data are available at 
http://www.mfinante.ro/buget2001n/ANEXA%20Nr2.pdf).  
* The Social Democratic Pole of Romania (PSD) includes the Party of Social Democracy 
in Romania, the Romanian Social Democratic Party and the Humanist Party of Romania. 
**The 1996 law provides that no party may receive five times the base subsidy in any 
year. The PDSR was the only party that exceeded this amount and had a lower adjusted 
subsidy. In 2001, PSD should have received $708,637.80. 

  


	Parties

